PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT6552316

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES E. MCGUIRE JR.	09/28/2018
ANDREW C. STRANGE	09/28/2018
MATTHEW J. CANAN	09/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AERO ADVANCED PAINT TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	1245 KINNEAR ROAD
City:	COLUMBUS
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43212

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17176100

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-756-6935

Email: lgriffith@griffithpc.com

Correspondent Name: THE GRIFFITH LAW FIRM, A P.C. Address Line 1: 991C LOMAS SANTA FE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 450

Address Line 4: SOLANA BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ENTROTECH 17-0004-US-DIV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA M. GRIFFITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. Griffith/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=entrotech 17-0004-PCT Fully Executed Corrected Assignment#page1.tif source=entrotech 17-0004-PCT Fully Executed Corrected Assignment#page2.tif source=entrotech 17-0004-PCT Fully Executed Corrected Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506505541 REEL: 055262 FRAME: 0400

source=entrotech 17-0004-PCT Fully Executed Corrected Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 055262 FRAME: 0401

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James E. McGuire, Jr. of 8 Hillcrest Road, Tiburon, CA 94920, U.S.A., Andrew C. Strange of 6470 Evening Street, Worthington, OH 43085, U.S.A., and Matthew J. Canan of 2999 Castlebrook Avenue, Hilliard, OH 43026, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as the Assignors, are the inventors of certain new and useful subject matter for which an international PCT patent application, entitled "Paint Film Appliques with Reduced Defects, Articles, and Methods," was filed on September 14, 2017, and assigned PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US17/51464, and which claimed priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/396,825, filed on September 20, 2016, and international PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US17/21982, filed on March 11, 2017;

WHEREAS, AERO ADVANCED PAINT TECHNOLOGY, INC., hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, of 1245 Kinnear Road, Columbus, OH 43212, U.S.A., a corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said new and useful subject matter and in and to said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries;

WHEREAS, while an assignment of the subject international PCT patent application was previously executed and recorded with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office at Reel/Frame No. 43818/059, that assignment incorrectly identified the Assignee as a corporation of the State of Ohio, and this assignment is being executed, *nunc pro tunc*, to correct that misidentification;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one U.S. dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said new and useful subject matter and said application, any regular applications based thereupon, and any and all continuations, divisionals, renewals and substitutes of said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reexamination, reissue, or extension of said Letters Patents, and assign to and authorize the Assignee, to file in our name applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made;

We HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein described and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said new and useful subject matter, said application, and said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to said Assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said new and useful subject matter, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit proper patent protection for said new and useful subject matter in any and all countries; and

entrotech 17-0004-PCT

We HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said new and useful subject matter, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the aforesaid application, in accordance with the terms of this legal document.

9/18/18 Date	James E, McGuire/Jr.
9/29/13 Date	Witness #1
	S44 1/4 1/4 441 1/2 Printed Name of Witness #1
9/28/18 Date	<u>lle Spancer</u> Witness #2
	Printed Name of Witness #2
Date	Andrew C. Strange
Date	Witness #1
	Printed Name of Witness #1
*	
Date	Witness #2
	Printed Name of Witness #2

entrotech 17-0004-PCT

We HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said new and useful subject matter, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the aforesaid application, in accordance with the terms of this legal document.

	AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
Date	James E. McGuire, Jr.
Date	Witness #1
	Printed Name of Witness #1
Date	Witness #2
	Printed Name of Witness #2
9-28 - 2014 Date	Andrew C. Strange
9/28/18 Date	Witness #1
Date	Matt Canan Printed Name of Witness #1
9.28-18 Date	Witness #2
37440	Drew Brh Led Printed Name of Witness #2

entrotech 17-0004-PCT

Matthew J. Canan

DUANG D Gorres Printed Name of Witness #1

<u>HEITH G. DALT</u>UU Printed Name of Witness #2